CHEROKEE PARK RANCH

436 CHEROKEE HILLS DRIVE LIVERMORE, CO 80536 970-493-6522 | info@cherokeeparkranch.com

WARNING

Under Colorado Law, an Equine Professional is NOT liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from inherent risk of equine activities, pursuant to section 13-21-120 Colorado Revised Statutes.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK

In all ranch-related activities, there is an element of risk associated with participation. "Ranch-related activities," as used herein, means any and all horse-related activities, as well as any and all non-horse related activities, including but not limited to on-site activities or off-site activities organized through or provided by third-party vendors and/or transportation to those off-site activities.

Horseback riding is, by its nature, inherently dangerous. Riders are expected to be in control of themselves and their own animals at all times. By voluntarily participating in or near any horse-related activities, the undersigned individual or parent/guardian assumes any and all risk of liability, including but not limited to potential for personal bodily harm, serious injury or death.

By participating in any other ranch-related activities, including but not limited to on-site activities or off-site activities organized through or provided by third-party vendors and/or transportation to those off-site activities, the undersigned further assumes any and all risk of liability, including but not limited to potential for personal bodily harm, serious injury or death.

This document must be completed for **EVERY INDIVIDUAL** member of your group, regardless of riding status, prior to your arrival at Cherokee Park Ranch.

I, ________ (Print Name of Adult or Minor Child), have read the above WARNING and ASSUMPTION OF RISK, and agree to hold Cherokee Park Ranch harmless for THE FULL RISK of liability, including but not limited to potential for personal bodily harm, serious injury or death, as described in the ASSUMPTION OF RISK above. I further assume THE FULL RISK of liability, including but not limited to potential for personal bodily harm, serious injury or death, as described in the ASSUMPTION OF RISK above, including the FULL RESPONSIBILITY for any/all medical expenses should ANY injury occur as a result of ANY ranch-related activities, including but not limited to horse-related activities.

Signature of Adult/Parent or Legal Guardian

Date

Member of Colorado Dude & Guest Ranch Association & The Dude Ranchers' Association.